

SHIPROCK ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS, INC.

P.O. Box 1809 Shiprock, New Mexico 87420 Business (505)368-2100 Fax (505)368-2076 www.sasischools.net

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) (RE-ADVERTISED) Competitive Bidding Method For Security Camera Installation Services RFP #SY24 – 1 Security Cameras

Shiprock Associated Schools, Inc. (SASI) P.O. Box 1809 Shiprock, New Mexico 87420

SASI is requesting for Proposal to solicit proposals to obtain a turn-key, hybrid-cloud, comprehensive physical security surveilance equipment and installation services to include the following: a). Hybrid-cloud, IP based video cameras and related installation services, b) Network cabling and related services to support camera installations, and c) seeking to replace a collection of old, standalone, disparate, proprietary security camera systems with a single unified hybrid-cloud system. SASI is a tribal organiation of the Navajo Nation which operates the education programs of the Shiprock
Associated Schools, Inc., (Navajo Nation), New Mexico, under a grant issued by the Bureau of Indian Affairs pursuant to P.L. 100-297, The Tribally Controlled School Grant Act. The School Board seeks proposals to obtain a turn-key, hybrid-cloud, comprehensive physical security surveilance equipment and installation service . Navajo preference will be applied in accordance to Navajo Business
Regulatory Act. The complete RFP can be obtained from the Business Office at 505-368-2119, Katira Smith, Head of Security at 505-368-2148, or Dr. Kaibah Begay, Superintendent at 505-860-0327.

Proposals must be received NO LATER THAN 4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, January 3, 2024 in the administrative office of SASI, 1416 Pinon Drive, Building, Shiprock, New Mexico 87420. If sent by mail or courier, please mark your proposal "RE-ADVERTISED-RFP #SY24 – 1 Security Cameras" attention Business Office, P.O. Box 1809 Shiprock, New Mexico 87420. Responses received after the above date and time will be returned unopended upon request.

Proposals must be submitted by mail or hand delivered to the school prior to the time and date specified. **NO FAX OR EMAIL PROPOSALS WILL BE ACCEPTED**.

Shiprock Associated Schools, Inc. reserves the right to reject and/or all proposals, and to waive informalities or irregularities in the proposals whenever such rejection or waiver is in the interest of the school.